PUBLISHED: APRIL 10, 2024

THIRTY-SIXTH PROSECUTORIAL DISTRICT

COUNTY OF CATAWBA SCOTT REILLY
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA DISTRICT ATTORNEY
SUPERIOR COURT DIVISION

10:00 AM (MONDAY) - 9:30 AM (TUESDAY-FRIDAY)
COURTROOM NUMBER: 0009
CRIMINAL SUPERIOR COURT
ADMINISTRATIVE CALENDAR

MAY 6, 2024
HONORABLE DANIEL A. KUEHNERT PRESIDING

ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEYS: CLERKS OF COURT:
STEPHANIE ADKINS DREW COCHRAN

MELANIE EARLES TIME GOULD CINDY DISHMON
JONATHAN GREER NANCY LEE KELLY SIGMON
JESSICA PHILLIPS HOWARD WELLONS TINA VANG

ALL CASES ARE SET ON THIS CALENDAR PURSUANT TO THE CRIMINAL CASE DOCKETING PLAN FOR THE 36™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT. ATTORNEYS
ARE REQUIRED TO ADVISE THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY’S OFFICE WHEN THEY ARE APPOINTED OR APPEAR FOR A DEFENDANT. ALL DEFENDANTS
ARE REQUIRED TO BE PRESENT AT CALENDAR CALL. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT NATHAN KEY AT 828-695-6193.



Case Number Charge Description

1. ALLRED,JAMARIO,EMONITE

23CRS003157 HABITUAL FELON

23CRS354483 FELONY POSSESSION SCH II
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT
RESISTING PUBLIC OFFICER
ASSAULT GOVT OFFICIAL/EMP

23CRS354498 ASSAULT BY STRANGULATION

ASSAULT ON A FEMALE

2. ANDREWS, JASMINE , MARIE

24CRS000528 POSSESS FENTANYL
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT
24CRS000529 POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE

POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

3. ARMSTRONG,ROBIN,NICHOLE

23CRS408396

ABUSE DISABLE/ELDER SER I
ABUSE DISABLE/ELDER SER I
ASSAULT SERIOUS BODILY IN
COMMON LAW ROBBERY

SUPERIOR COURT ADMINISTRATIVE CALENDAR

SsC

N

Al

Al

= e

(DR Bea BEa |

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT NRL 07/09/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT NRL 07/09/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT NRL 07/09/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT NRL 07/09/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT NRL 07/09/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT NRL 07/09/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT NRL 07/09/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT SA 04/20/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT SA 04/20/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT SA 07/24/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT SA 07/24/2023
YANG, VA, LY MBE 09/10/2023
YANG, VA, LY MBE 09/10/2023
YANG, VA, LY MBE 09/10/2023
YANG, VA, LY MBE 09/10/2023

Page 2

Indict Dt

12/04/2023
12/04/2023
12/04/2023
12/04/2023
12/04/2023
12/04/2023
12/04/2023

03/04/2024
03/04/2024
03/04/2024
03/04/2024

03/18/2024
03/18/2024
03/18/2024
03/18/2024



Case Number

Charge Description

4. BALLARD,DAVID,CHRISTOPHER

22CRS371785

24CRS000591

HABITUAL MISDEMEANOR ASSA
ASSAULT BY POINTING A GUN
COMMUNICATING THREATS
HABITUAL FELON

5. BALLARD,JAMES, DREW

23CRS002020

23CRS363029

23CRS464321

PWIMSD METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALTI
FAIL TO REPORT ACCIDENT
POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT
TRAFFICKING, OPIUM OR HER
PWIMSD METHAMPHETAMINE
MAINTN VEH/DWELL/PLACE CS
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT
RESISTING PUBLIC OFFICER
POSSESS MARIJUANA UP TO 1

6. BEGUE,JUSTIN, IAN

23CRS434657

POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE

7. BLACK,SHEILA,NICOLE

24CRS255636

TRAFFICKING, OPIUM OR HER
TRAFFICKING, OPIUM OR HER

SSC

Al

27

= H N P

wWN P H T

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
PEARCE, SHELL, R MBE 12/16/2022
PEARCE, SHELL, R MBE 12/16/2022
PEARCE, SHELL, R MBE 12/16/2022

12/16/2022
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JAP 08/30/2022
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JAP 08/30/2022
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JAP 08/30/2022
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JAP 07/19/2023
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JAP 07/19/2023
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JAP 11/21/2023
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JAP 11/21/2023
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JAP 11/21/2023
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JAP 11/21/2023
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JAP 11/21/2023
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JAP 11/21/2023
WAIVED JLG 10/13/2023
THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN NRL 03/11/2024
THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN NRL 03/11/2024

Page 3

Indict Dt

03/18/2024
03/18/2024
03/18/2024
03/18/2024

06/26/2023
06/26/2023
06/26/2023
10/23/2023
10/23/2023
02/05/2024
02/05/2024
02/05/2024
02/05/2024
02/05/2024
02/05/2024

04/01/2024

04/01/2024
04/01/2024



Case Number

Charge Description

8. BLAJ,ANDREA

23CRS346551

POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

9. BOLICK,DANNY,RAY

23CRS416627

10.

24CRS000406

11.

22CRS004150

22CRS004151

FELONY POSSESSION SCH II

BOLICK,JESSICA, LYNN

FELONY POSSESSION SCH II
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

BOLICK,MICHAEL ,ELIJAH

STATUTORY RAPE OF CHILD <
SEX ACT: SUB PARENT/CUSTO
INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C
STATUTORY RAPE OF CHILD <
SEX ACT: SUB PARENT/CUSTO
INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C

SSC

=

—

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
GOODMAN, ANN, R CSM 06/29/2023
GOODMAN, ANN, R CSM 06/29/2023
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JLG 09/20/2023
PEARCE, HERBERT, H NRL 09/11/2023
PEARCE, HERBERT, H NRL 09/11/2023
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 03/17/2020
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 03/17/2020
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 03/17/2020
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 03/16/2020
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 03/16/2020
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 03/16/2020

Page 4

Indict Dt

01/16/2024
01/16/2024

12/04/2023

02/19/2024
02/19/2024

11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022



Case Number Charge Description

12. BOYD , DEBORAH , JEAN
23CRS353660 FELONY POSSESSION SCH II
FELONY POSSESSION SCH II
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

13. BOYD, SABION, JAHSYE
23CRS001920 AWDWIKISI
23CRS001921 ATTEMPTED MURDER

14. BRYANT ,AIDAN,COLE

23CRS429147 SIMPLE ASSAULT

15. BRYANT ,CELESTINE ,MAE
24CRS000457 PWIMSD METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

16. BUTLER,APRIL , DAWN
24CRS000080 CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT IDEN
IDENTITY THEFT
OBTAIN PROPERTY FALSE PRE

SSC

—

—

?7?
27

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
DIMAGGIO, DAVID, JOSEPH NRL 07/07/2023
DIMAGGIO, DAVID, JOSEPH NRL 07/07/2023
DIMAGGIO, DAVID, JOSEPH NRL 07/07/2023
DUBS, LISA, ANDREW NRL 05/04/2023
DUBS, LISA, ANDREW NRL 05/04/2023
DIMAGGIO, DAVID, JOSEPH TAR 10/03/2023
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL SA 08/04/2023
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL SA 08/04/2023
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL SA 08/04/2023
RAMEY, JUSTIN, DEWINDT HMW 06/22/2023
RAMEY, JUSTIN, DEWINDT HMW 06/22/2023
RAMEY, JUSTIN, DEWINDT HMW 06/22/2023

Page 5

Indict Dt

10/23/2023
10/23/2023
10/23/2023

05/15/2023
05/15/2023

02/19/2024
02/19/2024
02/19/2024

01/02/2024
01/02/2024
01/02/2024



Page 6

Case Number Charge Description SSsC Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt Indict Dt
17. CALDWELL , RODERICK, JATAVIAN
24CRS228874 OBTAIN PROPERTY FALSE PRE H PEARCE, HERBERT, H JLG 02/07/2024 03/18/2024
MISDEMEANOR LARCENY 1 PEARCE, HERBERT, H JLG 02/07/2024 03/18/2024
18. CARNES , JOHN , ETHAN , CODY
24CRS255632 TRAFFICKING, OPIUM OR HER GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS NRL 03/11/2024 04/01/2024
TRAFFICKING, OPIUM OR HER GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS NRL 03/11/2024 04/01/2024
19. CARPENTER,WILLIAM,CODY
24CRS000171 LARCENY BY EMPLOYEE H DIMAGGIO, DAVID, JOSEPH JLG 07/31/2023 01/16/2024
20. CHANG, YER

24CRS000172 FELONY POSSESSION OF COCA I WAIVED MBE 07/11/2023 01/16/2024



Case Number

Charge Description

21.

22CRS001859
23CRS001269

22.

23CRS002720

23.

24CRS238623

24.

24CRS000084

25.

24CRS000414

COOKE , DUSTIN, NEAL

PWIMSD METHAMPHETAMINE
ATTEMPTED TRAFFICK IN MET

CORBIN,KAILA ,OLLIE

LARCENY BY EMPLOYEE

COULTER ,DIMARIO, JUWUGHN
PWIMSD COCAINE

MAINTN VEH/DWELL/PLACE CS
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

COX,VIVIANNA,6K MARIE
UTTERING FORGED INSTRUMEN

FORGERY OF INSTRUMENT
ATT OBTAIN PROP FALSE PRE

DALTON, CHELSEY , PAIGE

FELONY POSSESSION SCH II
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

SSC

—

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
LIPPERT, A, MICHELLE JLG 10/18/2021
LIPPERT, A, MICHELLE 08/01/2022
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JLG 01/19/2023
WAIVED MBE 02/20/2024
WAIVED MBE 02/20/2024
WAIVED MBE 02/20/2024
RAMEY, JUSTIN, DEWINDT SA 07/25/2023
RAMEY, JUSTIN, DEWINDT SA 07/25/2023
RAMEY, JUSTIN, DEWINDT SA 07/25/2023
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL NRL 03/19/2023
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL NRL 03/19/2023

Page 7

Indict Dt

06/06/2022
04/10/2023

10/02/2023

04/01/2024
04/01/2024
04/01/2024

01/02/2024
01/02/2024
01/02/2024

02/19/2024
02/19/2024



Case Number Charge Description

26. DAVIS,TINEO,ALPHIZER
22CRS002092 FELONY LARCENY
23CRS002317 HABITUAL FELON

27. DAY ,WESLEY , DEAN
24CRS000175 LARCENY BY EMPLOYEE

28. DRIGGERS ,BRITTANY , DAWN
23CRS002723 PWIMSD METHAMPHETAMINE

POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

SSC

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JLG 10/11/2021
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JL 10/11/2021
MILLSAPS, JEREMY, ADAM JLG 06/24/2022
WEBSTER, FRANK, ALLEN JLG 12/15/2022
WEBSTER, FRANK, ALLEN JLG 12/15/2022

Page 8

Indict Dt

06/27/2022
08/07/2023

01/16/2024

10/02/2023
10/02/2023



Page 9

Case Number Charge Description SSsC Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt Indict Dt
29. DUNCAN , DWAYNE , MARK
24CRS000533 SECOND DEG SEX EXPLOIT MI E EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 01/18/2022 03/04/2024
SECOND DEG SEX EXPLOIT MI E EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 01/18/2022 03/04/2024
SECOND DEG SEX EXPLOIT MI E EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 01/18/2022 03/04/2024
SECOND DEG SEX EXPLOIT MI E EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 01/18/2022 03/04/2024
SECOND DEG SEX EXPLOIT MI E EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 01/18/2022 03/04/2024
SECOND DEG SEX EXPLOIT MI E EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 01/18/2022 03/04/2024
SECOND DEG SEX EXPLOIT MI E EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 01/18/2022 03/04/2024
SECOND DEG SEX EXPLOIT MI E EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 01/18/2022 03/04/2024
SECOND DEG SEX EXPLOIT MI E EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 01/18/2022 03/04/2024
SECOND DEG SEX EXPLOIT MI E EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 01/18/2022 03/04/2024
30. DYSON,MINDY , HOYLE
23CRS003177 POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE I RAMEY, JUSTIN, DEWINDT JLG 03/08/2023 12/04/2023
31. ELLENBURG, DONALD, GREY
23CRS300734 FELONY POSSESSION SCH IT I MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT JLG 05/07/2023 12/04/2023
32. FLYNN, ERIC, THEODORE
23CRS002055 POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE I PEARCE, HERBERT, H JAP 02/06/2023 06/26/2023
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT 1 PEARCE, HERBERT, H JAP 02/06/2023 06/26/2023



Case Number Charge Description

33. GARCIA,ERIC,MANUEL, SANCHEZ

23CRS389206 INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C

SEXUAL BATTERY

34. GARLAND , RODNEY , CHRISTOPHER , J

23CRS350393 POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

POSS STOLEN GOODS/PROP (M

35. GONZALEZ , ANGEL , GUSTAVO

23CRS209249 MURDER

36. GREEN, CARMEN , JAVON

23CRS002727 ATT OBTAIN PROP FALSE PRE

FORGERY OF INSTRUMENT

37. GREGORY ,AMBER , LEIGH

24CRS000423 FELONY POSSESSION SCH II

POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALI

SSC

Al

=

2?2

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
LIPPERT,A,MICHELLE JAP 08/18/2023
LIPPERT,A,MICHELLE JAP 08/18/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWNIGHT HMW 07/04/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT HMW 07/04/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT HMW 07/04/2023
MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A NRL 10/22/2022
LIPPERT, A, MICHELLE HMW 07/28/2023
LIPPERT, A, MICHELLE HMW 07/28/2023
RAMEY, JUSTIN, DEWINDT NRL 11/10/2022
RAMEY, JUSTIN, DEWINDT NRL 11/10/2022

Page 10

Indict Dt

02/05/2024
02/05/2024

01/02/2024
01/02/2024
01/02/2024

01/17/2023

10/02/2023
10/02/2023

02/19/2024
02/19/2024



Case Number Charge Description

38. GRIFFIN,JAMES , DOUGLAS
24CRS000594 POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY
24CRS000595 FELONY POSSESSION SCH II

39. HALL,CHRISTINA , JEAN-MARIE
24CRS000324 POSSESS FENTANYL

POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE

40. HANDS ,NEVIN, TREMAY

23CRS291288 INTIMIDATING WITNESS
FELONY STALKING

41. HARDY , BRENT , ALLEN
23CRS002902 POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY

42. HARRIS ,ANTONIO, CARLOS
23CRS488184 FLEE/ELUDE ARREST W/MV (F

PWIMSD METHAMPHETAMINE

SSC

?7?

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
RAMEY, JUSTIN, DEWINDT JLG 01/09/2024
RAMEY, JUSTIN, DEWINDT JLG 01/09/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWNIGHT JLG 01/07/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT JLG 01/07/2024
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS NRL 04/26/2023
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS NRL 10/16/2022
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL NRL 04/21/2023
THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN HMwW 12/22/2023
THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN HMW 12/22/2023

Page 11

Indict Dt

03/18/2024
03/18/2024

02/05/2024
02/05/2024

12/04/2023
12/04/2023

10/23/2023

03/18/2024
03/18/2024



Case Number

Charge Description

43.

23CRS002903

23CRS002904

44 .
23CRS003182

23CRS003183
23CRS466017

45.

22CRS003408

22CRS003409

22CRS003410

22CRS003411

22CRS051924

22CRS051980

HARRIS ,BRYAN,KEITH

POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT
RESISTING PUBLIC OFFICER
POSS OPN CNT/CONS ALC PSG
HABITUAL FELON

HARRIS ,6 STEVEN, EUGENE

DISCHARGE WEAPON OCCUPIED
POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY
ATTEMPTED MURDER

HERR ,ALEXANDER, GER

FIRST DEG SEX EXPLOIT MIN
EMPLOY A MINOR IN OBSCENI
OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE (F)
FALSE REPORT LE CHILD DIS
FIRST DEG SEX EXPLOIT MIN
EMPLOY A MINOR IN OBSCENI
STAT SEX OFF W/CHILD BY A
INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C
SOLICIT CHILD BY COMPUTER
FLEE/ELUDE ARREST W/MV (F
DWLR IMPAIRED REV
RECKLESS DRVG-WANTON DISR
FIRST DEGREE KIDNAPPING

SSC

=

27

Q

= e

QNP DD "HoooQ @D

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
RAMEY, JUSTIN, DEWINDT NRL 07/27/2023
RAMEY, JUSTIN, DEWINDT NRL 07/27/2023
RAMEY, JUSTIN, DEWINDT NRL 07/27/2023
RAMEY, JUSTIN, DEWINDT NRL 07/27/2023
RAMEY, JUSTIN, DEWINDT NRL 07/27/2023
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL NRL 11/23/2023
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL NRL 11/23/2023
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL NRL 11/23/2023
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 04/20/2022
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 04/20/2022
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 05/21/2022
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 05/21/2022
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 04/20/2022
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 04/20/2022
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 05/20/2022
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 05/20/2022
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 05/20/2022
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 05/20/2022
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 05/20/2022
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 05/20/2022
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 05/20/2022

Page 12

Indict Dt

10/23/2023
10/23/2023
10/23/2023
10/23/2023
10/23/2023

12/04/2023
12/04/2023
12/04/2023

09/19/2022
09/19/2022
09/19/2022
09/19/2022
09/19/2022
09/19/2022
09/19/2022
09/19/2022
09/19/2022
09/19/2022
09/19/2022
09/19/2022
09/19/2022



Case Number

Charge Description

46.

24CRS221150

47.

23CRS000532

48.

23CRS420869

49.

24CRS247117

50.

24CRS000541

HILL ,ASHLEY,MARIE

POSSESS STOLEN MOTOR VEHI

HOARD , RUBY, CHRISTINE

PWIMSD SCH II CS
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

HOLLAR ,DOROTHY ,ETTER

FELONY LARCENY

HOOVER , MARCUS , TERRELL

ASSAULT PHY INJ LE/PROB/P
ASSAULT ON A FEMALE
SIMPLE ASSAULT

SIMPLE ASSAULT

HOPKINS ,DALLAS ,CHRISTOPHER

PWIMSD METHAMPHETAMINE

SSC

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
WAIVED HMW 01/29/2024
RAMEY, JUSTIN, DEWINDT NRL 10/06/2023
RAMEY, JUSTIN, DEWINDT NRL 10/06/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT DC 09/18/2023
EADES, AMBER, MICHELLE NRL 03/01/2024
EADES, AMBER, MICHELLE NRL 03/01/2024
EADES, AMBER, MICHELLE NRL 03/01/2024
EADES, AMBER, MICHELLE NRL 03/01/2024
PEARCE, SHELL, R JLG 11/08/2023

Page 13

Indict Dt

03/18/2024

12/04/2023
12/04/2023

04/01/2024

04/01/2024
04/01/2024
04/01/2024
04/01/2024

03/04/2024



Case Number

Charge Description

51.

24CRS000100

24CRS000101

52.

23CRS411300

53.

22CRS004167

54.

24CRS236418

55.

23CRS002734

HOUSER , GREGORY , CLIFFORD
TRAFFICKING, OPIUM OR HER
TRAFFICKING, OPIUM OR HER
MAINTN VEH/DWELL/PLACE CS
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

PWIMSD METHAMPHETAMINE
PWIMSD SCH II CS

HOWELL ,ERIC,KYLE

POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY

HUNSUCKER, RICHARD, SCOTT, JR

POSS CS PRISON/JAIL PREMI

ICARD,KYLE,LEWIS

POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE

IJAMES, CHADRICK, JAMES

AWDWIKISI
COMMUNICATING THREATS
INJURY TO PERSONAL PROPER

SSC

o= H

=

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
CAYLL, ROBERT, L JAP 05/02/2023
CAYLL, ROBERT, L JAP 05/02/2023
CAYLL, ROBERT, L JAP 05/02/2023
CAYLL, ROBERT, L JAP 05/02/2023
CAYLL, ROBERT, L JAP 05/02/2023
CAYLL, ROBERT, L JAP 05/02/2023
LIPPERT, SCOTT, MATTHEW JLG 09/14/2023
ERRINGTON, JENNIFER, ANNE JAP 03/06/2022
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT JLG 02/17/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL NRL 08/22/2023
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL NRL 08/22/2023
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL NRL 08/22/2023

Page 14

Indict Dt

01/02/2024
01/02/2024
01/02/2024
01/02/2024
01/02/2024
01/02/2024

10/23/2023

11/28/2022

03/18/2024

10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023



Case Number Charge Description

56. JENKINS, MICHAEL, DWAYNE
24CRS000185 UTTERING FORGED INSTRUMEN
UTTERING FORGED INSTRUMEN
UTTERING FORGED INSTRUMEN

57. JOHNSON , ERIC , CAMERON

24CRS000328 STAT SEX OFF W/CHILD BY A

INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C

58. JONES , JONATHON , ADAM

23CRS474723 POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

CARRYING CONCEALED GUN (M)

59. KELLER, JAMIE , DARLENE

23CRS392648 AWDWIKISI

SSC

—

=

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN JLG 03/13/2023
THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN JLG 03/13/2023
THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN JLG 03/13/2023
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS 03/20/2023
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS 03/20/2023
RAMEY, JUSTIN, DEWINDT MBE 12/05/2023
RAMEY, JUSTIN, DEWINDT MBE 12/05/2023
RAMEY, JUSTIN, DEWINDT MBE 12/05/2023
THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN NRL 08/22/2023

Page 15

Indict Dt

01/16/2024
01/16/2024
01/16/2024

02/05/2024
02/05/2024

04/01/2024
04/01/2024
04/01/2024

10/02/2023



Case Number

Charge Description

60.

23CRS362468

61.

23CRS001492

62.

24CRS219499

63.

23CRS466362

64.

24CRS000329

KIRBY,LESLIE,ANN

LARCENY BY EMPLOYEE

KOSCHECK, JASON, ELLIOT-DANIEL

PWIMSD METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

KRUEGER ,MISTY , DAWN

FELONY LARCENY

LEDOUX, PEYTON, ALEXIS

ASSAULT SERIOUS BODILY IN

LEE,VILLIAM, CHENGLENG

PWIMSD METHAMPHETAMINE
MAINTN VEH/DWELL/PLACE CS
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

SSC

—

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
EADES, AMBER, MICHELLE JLG 03/11/2023
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS NRL 12/18/2022
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS NRL 12/18/2022
RAMEY, JUSTIN, DEWINDT HMW 01/23/2024
PEARCE, SHELL, R JLG 11/24/2023
LIPPERT, SCOTT, MATTHEW SA 11/07/2023
LIPPERT, SCOTT, MATTHEW SA 11/07/2023
LIPPERT, SCOTT, MATTHEW SA 11/07/2023

Page 16

Indict Dt

10/23/2023

05/01/2023
05/01/2023

04/01/2024

03/04/2024

02/05/2024
02/05/2024
02/05/2024



Case Number

Charge Description

65.

24CRS000549

66.

22CRS260010

67.

20CRS054892

68.

23CRS002914
23CRS002915

23CRS002916

LINEBERGER,ANGELICA, SASHA

AWDW SERIOUS INJURY

LINEBERGER, KRISTEN,MARIE

POSSESS STOLEN MOTOR VEHI
POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE

POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT
UNAUTHORIZED USE OF MOTOR

LINEBERGER, THOMAS , LAMONT

TRAFFICKING IN COCAINE
TRAFFICKING IN COCAINE

LITTLE ,ANGELA,6 DEAN

POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY
PWIMSD METHAMPHETAMINE
MAINTN VEH/DWELL/PLACE CS
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALI
HABITUAL FELON

SSC

== oo

W H DO

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
RAMEY, JUSTIN, DEWINDT JLG 02/03/2024
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS NRL 08/04/2022
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS NRL 08/04/2022
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS NRL 08/04/2022
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS NRL 08/04/2022
DARTY, KEN JLG 10/12/2020
DARTY, KEN JLG 10/12/2020
DUBS, LISA, ANDREW NRL 06/30/2022
DUBS, LISA, ANDREW NRL 06/30/2022
DUBS, LISA, ANDREW NRL 06/30/2022
DUBS, LISA, ANDREW NRL 06/30/2022
DUBS, LISA, ANDREW NRL 06/30/2022

Page 17

Indict Dt

03/04/2024

12/04/2023
12/04/2023
12/04/2023
12/04/2023

02/05/2024
02/05/2024

10/23/2023
10/23/2023
10/23/2023
10/23/2023
10/23/2023



Case Number

Charge Description

69.

23CRS374646

70.

24CRS244502

71.

24CRS000134

72.
23CRS467737

23CRS471241
23CRS475776

73.

23CRS327746

LONG, JORDAN, GERREL
FELONY POSSESSION SCH II

CARRYING CONCEALED WEAPON
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

MALLOY , HEATHER , AMANDA

FELONY POSSESSION SCH II
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

MARTIN,RACHEL,DENISE

FELONY POSSESSION SCH II
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

MATHIS,AVERY, WAYNE

HABITUAL LARCENY
HABITUAL LARCENY
HABITUAL LARCENY

MCCOOL, LISA,ANN

EMBEZZLEMENT >=$100,000
EMBEZZLEMENT >=$100,000
EMBEZZLEMENT >=$100,000
ATTEMPTED EMBEZZLEMENT OV

SSC

N

Q

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT MBE 08/01/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT MBE 08/01/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT MBE 08/01/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWNIGHT DC 02/27/2024
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT DC 02/27/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL NRL 04/30/2023
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL NRL 04/30/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT JLG 11/24/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT JLG 11/30/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT JLG 11/12/2023
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL HMwW 11/07/2011
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL HMwW 01/01/2019
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL HMW 02/17/2021
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL HMW 02/17/2021

Page 18

Indict Dt

01/16/2024
01/16/2024
01/16/2024

04/01/2024
04/01/2024

01/02/2024
01/02/2024

02/19/2024
02/05/2024
02/05/2024

06/26/2023
06/26/2023
06/26/2023
06/26/2023



Case Number Charge Description

74. MCCORMICK,WILLIAM, TYLER

24CRS000332 ASSAULT SERIOUS BODILY IN

75. MCLANE , VERNON, ERIC
23CRS441036 FIRST DEGREE KIDNAPPING
ASSAULT WITH A DEADLY WEA
ASSAULT ON A FEMALE

76. MCQUINN,6 KENDRA, LEIGH

24CRS000434 POSSESS HEROIN

77. MENDEZ , CHRISTOPHER, ISAIHIA
23CRS488190 POSSESS STOLEN FIREARM
RESISTING PUBLIC OFFICER
CARRYING CONCEALED GUN (M)

SSC

Al
Al

N

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT JLG 10/28/2022
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JLG 10/22/2023
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JLG 10/22/2023
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JLG 10/22/2023
PEARCE, HERBERT, H JLG 04/11/2023
LIPPERT, A, MICHELLE HMW 12/22/2023
LIPPERT, A, MICHELLE HMW 12/22/2023
LIPPERT,A,MICHELLE HMwW 12/22/2023

Page 19

Indict Dt

02/05/2024

12/04/2023
12/04/2023
12/04/2023

02/19/2024

03/18/2024
03/18/2024
03/18/2024



Case Number

Charge Description

78.

24CRS000551

79.

23CRS000967

23CRS000968

23CRS000969
23CRS233870

80.

23CRS469462

81.

24CRS247301

MILLER,ASHLEY ,NICOLE

POSSESS FENTANYL

MOOSE , ANDREW , LOGAN

SECOND DEG SEX
SECOND DEG SEX
SECOND DEG SEX
SECOND DEG SEX
SECOND DEG SEX
SECOND DEG SEX
SECOND DEG SEX
SECOND DEG SEX
SECOND DEG SEX
SECOND DEG SEX
SECOND DEG SEX
SECOND DEG SEX

EXPLOIT
EXPLOIT
EXPLOIT
EXPLOIT
EXPLOIT
EXPLOIT
EXPLOIT
EXPLOIT
EXPLOIT
EXPLOIT
EXPLOIT
EXPLOIT

MULL ,MELVIN, FRANKLIN

MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI

FELONY POSSESSION SCH II
RESISTING PUBLIC OFFICER

NAVEY , TAD , AARON

SECOND DEGREE ARSON

SSC

27

[ I o B xR B

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
LIPPERT,A,MICHELLE JLG 01/23/2024
LIPPERT, A, MICHELLE JAP 10/17/2022
LIPPERT, A, MICHELLE JAP 10/17/2022
LIPPERT, A, MICHELLE JAP 10/17/2022
LIPPERT,A,MICHELLE JAP 10/17/2022
LIPPERT,A,MICHELLE JAP 10/17/2022
LIPPERT, A, MICHELLE JAP 10/17/2022
LIPPERT, A, MICHELLE JAP 10/17/2022
LIPPERT, A, MICHELLE JAP 11/14/2022
LIPPERT,A,MICHELLE JAP 10/17/2022
LIPPERT,A,MICHELLE JAP 10/17/2022
LIPPERT, A, MICHELLE JAP 10/17/2022
LIPPERT, A, MICHELLE JAP 10/17/2022
THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN MBE 11/28/2023
THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN MBE 11/28/2023
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS MBE 11/29/2023

Page 20

Indict Dt

03/04/2024

03/06/2023
03/06/2023
03/06/2023
03/06/2023
03/06/2023
03/06/2023
03/06/2023
03/06/2023
03/06/2023
03/06/2023
03/06/2023
03/06/2023

04/01/2024
04/01/2024

03/18/2024



Case Number

Charge Description

82.

23CRS001836

23CRS001837

23CRS001838

23CRS002538

23CRS305573

83.

24CRS000553

84.

23CRS341361

24CRS000196

PARLIER, TIMOTHY , JOE, JR

STATUTORY RAPE OF CHILD
STAT SEX OFF WITH CHILD
STAT SEX OFF WITH CHILD
INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH
STATUTORY RAPE OF CHILD
STAT SEX OFF WITH CHILD
STAT SEX OFF WITH CHILD
INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH
SECOND DEGREE FORCIBLE RA
SEX ACT: SUB PARENT/CUSTO
SEX ACT: SUB PARENT/CUSTO
RAPE OF A CHILD

SEXUAL OFFENSE WITH A CHI
INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C
INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C
SECOND DEGREE FORCIBLE RA
SEX ACT: SUB PARENT/CUSTO
SEX ACT: SUB PARENT/CUSTO

QNANANQOANNANNAN

PATTERSON, TYLER,AUSTIN

TRAFFICKING, OPIUM OR HER

PERRY,DEMARIS, DERRELL

DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY

SSC

ME QM

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 11/13/2018
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 11/13/2018
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 11/13/2018
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 11/13/2018
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 03/06/2019
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 03/06/2019
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 03/06/2019
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 03/06/2019
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 03/06/2021
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 03/06/2021
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 03/06/2021
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 01/01/2013
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 01/01/2013
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 01/01/2013
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 01/01/2013
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 03/06/2020
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 03/06/2020
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 03/06/2020
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT JLG 09/13/2022
WAIVED MBE 06/23/2023
WAIVED MBE 06/23/2023
WAIVED 06/23/2023

Page 21

Indict Dt

06/05/2023
06/05/2023
06/05/2023
06/05/2023
06/05/2023
06/05/2023
06/05/2023
06/05/2023
06/05/2023
06/05/2023
06/05/2023
09/05/2023
09/05/2023
09/05/2023
09/05/2023
06/05/2023
06/05/2023
06/05/2023

03/04/2024

12/04/2023
12/04/2023
01/16/2024



Case Number

Charge Description

85.

23CRS003191
23CRS326955

86.

23CRS001495

87.

24CRS236698

88.

23CRS002340

89.

23CRS002922

PETERSON , JANCOVIEN , DAQUION

ROBBERY WITH DANGEROUS WE
POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY

PIPPIN,EMILY, SHOOK

CONCEAL/FAIL REPORT DEATH

POOLE,CYNTHIA,DIANE

POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE

POOLE , SHAWN, TAYLOR

FELONY POSSESSION SCH II
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

POWELL , ANNIE, ANNETTE

POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

SSC

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt

NRL 05/04/2023
THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN NRL 05/04/2023
LIPPERT, A, MICHELLE NRL 09/16/2022
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT JLG 02/17/2024
PEARCE, HERBERT, H NRL 12/15/2022
PEARCE, HERBERT, H NRL 12/15/2022
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT NRL 03/04/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT NRL 03/04/2023

Page 22

Indict Dt

12/04/2023
12/04/2023

05/01/2023

03/18/2024

08/07/2023
08/07/2023

10/23/2023
10/23/2023



Case Number

Charge Description

90.

24CRS202566

91.

24CRS216245

92.

23CRS002663

93.

24CRS203632

24CRS203633

24CRS203634

24CRS203652

POWELL, JOSHUA, JAMES

PWIMSD SCH II CS
POSSESS FENTANYL
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

PRICE, PHONNICA 6 SHANNARA

POSSESSION OF FENTANYL
RESISTING PUBLIC OFFICER
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALTI

RAMIREZ-BARRETO,JOSE, LUIS

BREAKING AND OR ENTERING
FELONY POSSESSION SCH I C

RAMSEY ,BRIAN,KEITH

STATUTORY RAPE OF CHILD <
INCEST CHILD 13/14/15 DEF
SEX ACT: SUB PARENT/CUSTO
INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C
STAT SEX OFF WITH CHILD <
STAT SEX OFF WITH CHILD <
SEX ACT: SUB PARENT/CUSTO
INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C
STAT SEX OFF W/CHILD BY A
STAT SEX OFF W/CHILD BY A
SEX ACT: SUB PARENT/CUSTO
INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C
STAT RAPE OF CHILD BY ADU
SEX ACT: SUB PARENT/CUSTO
INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C

SSC

= .

N .

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
ROWE, EVAN, R SA 01/04/2024
ROWE, EVAN, R SA 01/04/2024
ROWE, EVAN, R SA 01/04/2024
LIPPERT, SCOTT, MATTHEW JAP 01/22/2024
LIPPERT, SCOTT, MATTHEW JAP 01/22/2024
LIPPERT, SCOTT, MATTHEW JAP 01/22/2024
BURTS, M, ANTHONY, II JLG 03/28/2023
BURTS, M, ANTHONY, II JLG 03/28/2023
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 02/18/2023
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 02/18/2023
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 02/18/2023
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 02/18/2023
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 02/18/2023
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 02/18/2023
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 02/18/2022
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 02/18/2022
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 01/01/2016
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 01/01/2016
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 01/01/2016
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 01/01/2016
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 01/01/2016
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 01/01/2016
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 01/01/2016

Page 23

Indict Dt

04/01/2024
04/01/2024
04/01/2024

04/01/2024
04/01/2024
04/01/2024

09/18/2023
09/18/2023

02/05/2024
02/05/2024
02/05/2024
02/05/2024
02/05/2024
02/05/2024
02/05/2024
02/05/2024
02/05/2024
02/05/2024
02/05/2024
02/05/2024
02/05/2024
02/05/2024
02/05/2024



Page 24

Case Number Charge Description SSsC Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt Indict Dt
94. RANDOLPH, JIMMY , LEE

23CRS418692 AWDWIKISI C THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN JLG 09/22/2023 10/23/2023

AWDWIKIST C THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN JLG 09/22/2023 10/23/2023

23CRS418751 AWDW SERIOUS INJURY E THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN JLG 09/22/2023 10/23/2023
95. RATLIFF,TAD ,ALAN

23CRS386000 INDEC EXPOSURE DEF>=18 VI H HEDRICK, EDWARD, LAWRENCE JAP 07/19/2023 09/18/2023
96. RECTOR,KEVIN,WILL

24CRS000438 FELONY POSSESSION OF COCA I EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JLG 03/31/2023 02/19/2024
97. REID,ELIJAH

24CRS000335 BREAK OR ENTER A MOTOR VE I WAIVED SA 11/15/2023 02/05/2024

MISDEMEANOR LARCENY 1 WAIVED SA 11/15/2023 02/05/2024



Case Number

Charge Description

98.

24CRS205289

99.

23CRS709167

100.

23CRS386845

101.

23CRS002926

REINHARDT , JOHN,DAVID

POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY

RICE ,MARK, ANDREW

POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE

ROBINSON,MILISA, LORAINE

NEG CHILD ABUSE-SER BOD I

ROBINSON, WYNDI,ELIZABETH

POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

SSC

=

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS MBE 01/07/2024
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JLG 10/11/2023
THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN JAP 07/18/2023
THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN NRL 02/22/2023
THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN NRL 02/22/2023

Page 25

Indict Dt

03/18/2024

01/16/2024

09/18/2023

10/23/2023
10/23/2023



Case Number

Charge Description

102.

23CRS481213

103.

24CRS000123

104.

23CRS208813

105.

24CRS210525

106.

22CRS365796

23CRS365231

23CRS456128

ROWE , STEPHANIE , FISHER

FELONY POSSESSION SCH II
CARRYING CONCEALED GUN (M)

RUGGLES ,MADISON, LILY

POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE
FELONY POSSESSION SCH II
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

SANTALLAN, JUAN, JESUS

MURDER

SAVINSKY,CRAIG,CHARLES

POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE

SERRANO-PAZ , JESSICA

POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALTI
POSSESSION OF FENTANYL
FELONY POSSESSION SCH II
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT
POSSESSION OF FENTANYL
FELONY POSSESSION SCH II
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

SSC

—

?7?

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
PEARCE, SHELL, R JLG 12/13/2023
PEARCE, SHELL, R JLG 12/13/2023
GOELLING,CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JAP 02/21/2023
GOELLING,CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JAP 02/21/2023
GOELLING,CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JAP 02/21/2023
JAYNE, M, VICTORIA NRL 10/22/2022
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT JLG 01/15/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 12/16/2022
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 12/16/2022
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 07/21/2023
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 07/21/2023
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 07/21/2023
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 11/10/2023
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 11/10/2023
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JAP 11/10/2023

Page 26

Indict Dt

02/05/2024
02/05/2024

01/02/2024
01/02/2024
01/02/2024

01/17/2023

03/04/2024

01/02/2024
01/02/2024
01/02/2024
01/02/2024
01/02/2024
02/05/2024
02/05/2024
02/05/2024



Case Number

Charge Description

107.

23CRS003204

108.

23CRS359176

109.

23CRS002927

110.

23CRS002928

23CRS002929

23CRS279214

SHOOK , JORDAN , ADAM

POSSESS FENTANYL
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

SHULL, JESSICA,ELIZABETH

OBTAIN PROPERTY FALSE PRE
OBTAIN PROPERTY FALSE PRE

SMITH, PATRICIA 6 ANN

LARCENY OF MOTOR VEHICLE

SULLIVAN, SEBASTIAN, ARMONDE

STAT SEX OFF WITH CHILD <
SEX ACT: SUB PARENT/CUSTO
INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C
ATTEMPTED STATUTORY RAPE

INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C
INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C

SSC

R

s

Bl

|

.

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL NRL 02/15/2023
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL NRL 02/15/2023
LIPPERT, A, MICHELLE SR 07/13/2023
LIPPERT, A, MICHELLE SR 07/13/2023
MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT JLG 05/10/2023
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JAP 10/25/2022
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JAP 10/25/2022
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JAP 10/25/2022
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JAP 10/25/2022
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JAP 10/25/2022
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JAP 10/25/2022

Page 27

Indict Dt

12/04/2023
12/04/2023

03/18/2024
03/18/2024

10/23/2023

10/23/2023
10/23/2023
10/23/2023
10/23/2023
10/23/2023
10/23/2023



Page 28

Case Number Charge Description ssc Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt Indict Dt
111. SUMMERS ,ELIJAH,WILLIAM
23CRS259519 TRAFFICKING, OPIUM OR HER MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT JLG 03/17/2023 10/30/2023
TRAFFICKING, OPIUM OR HER MOOSE, BENJAMIN, DWIGHT JLG 03/17/2023 10/30/2023
112. TRAN, TRUNG , TRUONG
24CRS201305 FLEE/ELUDE ARREST W/MV (F H MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A MBE 01/02/2024 03/18/2024
BREAKING OR ENTERING (M) 1 MATTHEWS, SCOTT, A MBE 01/02/2024 03/18/2024
113. VARGAS ,MICHAEL, IVAN, URENA
24CRS000448 PERMIT PLACE USED CHOP SH G PEARCE, SHELL,R HMW 10/10/2023 02/19/2024
POSSESS STOLEN MOTOR VEHI H PEARCE, SHELL,R HMW 10/10/2023 02/19/2024
AID/ABET ALTERING OR CHAN 27 PEARCE, SHELL, R HMW 10/10/2023 02/19/2024
PERMIT PLACE USED CHOP SH G PEARCE, SHELL, R HMW 10/10/2023 02/19/2024
AID/ABET ALTERING OR CHAN ?? PEARCE, SHELL, R HMW 10/10/2023 02/19/2024
24CRS000449 ALTERING SERIAL NUMBERS I PEARCE, SHELL, R HMW 02/15/2023 02/19/2024
ALTERING SERIAL NUMBERS I PEARCE, SHELL, R HMW 02/15/2023 02/19/2024
ALTERING SERIAL NUMBERS I PEARCE, SHELL, R HMW 02/15/2023 02/19/2024
ALTERING SERIAL NUMBERS I PEARCE, SHELL, R HMW 02/15/2023 02/19/2024
POSS STOLEN GOODS/PROP (F H PEARCE, SHELL,R HMW 02/15/2023 02/19/2024
PERMIT PLACE USED CHOP SH G PEARCE, SHELL, R HMW 02/15/2023 02/19/2024
POSSESS STOLEN MOTOR VEHI H PEARCE, SHELL, R HMW 02/15/2023 02/19/2024
24CRS000450 PERMIT PLACE USED CHOP SH G PEARCE, SHELL, R 02/13/2023 02/19/2024
POSSESS STOLEN MOTOR VEHI H PEARCE, SHELL,R 02/13/2023 02/19/2024
ALTERING SERIAL NUMBERS I PEARCE, SHELL, R 02/13/2023 02/19/2024
INSURANCE FRAUD H PEARCE, SHELL, R 02/13/2023 02/19/2024
PERMIT PLACE USED CHOP SH G PEARCE, SHELL, R 02/13/2023 02/19/2024
POSSESS STOLEN MOTOR VEHI H PEARCE, SHELL,R 02/13/2023 02/19/2024
ALTERING SERIAL NUMBERS I PEARCE, SHELL,R 02/13/2023 02/19/2024
POSSESS STOLEN MOTOR VEHI H PEARCE, SHELL,R 02/13/2023 02/19/2024
POSSESS STOLEN MOTOR VEHI H PEARCE, SHELL, R 02/13/2023 02/19/2024



Case Number

Charge Description

114.

24CRS234437

115.

23CRS000693
23CRS000694

23CRS000695

23CRS000696

23CRS000697

23CRS001105
23CRS224866

23CRS225053

WARD , IAN, ADRIAN

FELONY POSSESSION OF COCA

WATSON , ROLAND , VANCE

INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C
STAT SEX OFF W/CHILD BY A
INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH C
ATTEMPTED STAT SEX OFF W/
INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH
INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH
INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH
STAT SEX OFF W/CHILD BY
STAT SEX OFF W/CHILD BY
INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH
INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH
FAIL REGISTER SEX OFFENDE
STAT SEX OFF W/CHILD BY
INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH
STAT SEX OFF W/CHILD BY
INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH
INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH

oNe - NONONe!

QO @ QP

SSC

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
THOMSON, ROBERT, GLEN JLG 02/15/2024
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JAP 06/06/2022
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JAP 06/06/2022
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JAP 06/06/2022
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JAP 06/06/2022
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JAP 06/06/2022
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JAP 04/14/2020
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JAP 04/14/2020
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JAP 12/23/2020
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JAP 12/23/2020
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JAP 12/23/2020
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JAP 12/23/2020
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JAP 04/14/2020
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JAP 12/23/2021
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JAP 12/23/2021
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JAP 01/01/2023
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JAP 01/01/2023
GOELLING, CYNTHIA, PHILLIPS JAP 01/01/2023

Page 29

Indict Dt

03/18/2024

02/06/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023
03/20/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023



Case Number Charge Description

116. WHITENER, TAYLOR,ALEXIS

23CRS450664 POSSESS METHAMPHETAMINE

POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT
FELONY POSSESSION SCH II

117. WILSON,CHRISTOPHER ,DOMINIK

23CRS415143 POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY

118. WINSTON, XAVIER

24CRS217134 POSSESS STOLEN MOTOR VEHI

UNAUTHORIZED USE OF MOTOR

119. WISE, ISRAEL , JONATHAN

24CRS226651 FELONY LARCENY

SSC

=

Defense Attorney DA Offense Dt
PEARCE, HERBERT, H MBE 11/03/2023
PEARCE, HERBERT, H MBE 11/03/2023
PEARCE, HERBERT, H MBE 11/03/2023
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL JLG 09/19/2023
RAMEY, JUSTIN, DEWINDT SA 01/24/2024
RAMEY, JUSTIN, DEWINDT SA 01/24/2024
EVERETT, ADAM, MICHAEL HMW 02/05/2024

Page 30

Indict Dt

03/18/2024
03/18/2024
03/18/2024

10/23/2023

04/01/2024
04/01/2024

04/01/2024

* k) *END* * *



